Clamp, Single Loop Cushioned Slotted Hole / Bulletin 200A  Page 1 of 2
Rev. A1
03/1989
28065 Franklin Parkway  /  Valencia, CA 91355-4117  /  ph 661-775-1100  /  fax 661-775-1155
Bulletin 200A: Clamp, Single Loop Cushioned Slotted Hole
Part Numbering System
ex: TA021A02SZ16CR =  Loop style clamp, 5/8" wide metal, 1010-4 zinc plated steel and
neoprene cushion for 1.00" diameter tube with 11/32" mounting holes.
Top hole slotted.
Breakdown:
Part number shown below is separated for clarity. When ordering, do not show spaces.
TA021A    02    SZ    16    CR
TA021A  = Basic Part Number
02  = Design Detail (See below)
SZ  = Metal Identification (See Bulletin 120)
16  = Diameter in 1/16" Increments
CR  = Cushion Code or Plastic Insert Code (See Bulletins 120 and 130)
FAA TSO-C171
Clamp, Single Loop Cushioned Slotted Hole / Bulletin 200A  Page 2 of 2
Rev. A1